EN
 3
.5
52
.8
/0
5.
24

193
5.5.	 MODEL CODE
	 (also order example)
GSB450  –  1  –  1  –  5  –  1  –  1  –  350
Series
Material
1	 =	 standard (brass and add-on parts in carbon steel)
2	 =	 stainless steel (brass and add-on parts in stainless steel)
3	 =	 stainless steel (on request)
Accumulator connection
1	 =	 connection for SK/SBO
2	 =	 connection for SB 7/8-14UNF
3	 =	 connection for SB 5/8-18UNF
8	 =	 connection for threaded pipe fitting to ISO 8434-1 (OD 16, heavy duty)
9	 =	 special connection (on request)
Pressure gauge display
0	 =	 none
1	 =	 0 -   25 bar
2	 =	 0 - 100 bar
3	 =	 0 - 160 bar
4	 =	 0 - 250 bar
5	 =	 0 - 400 bar
9	 =	 special pressure gauge (e.g. different pressure units or with glycerine filling)
Gas charging connection
0	 =	 none
1	 =	 Minimess valve M16x2 (NBR seal)
2	 =	 Minimess valve M16x1.5 (FKM seal)
3	 =	 Minimess valve M16x1.5 (gas-tight, stainless steel 1.4104) for permanent monitoring (see section 5.6.2)
9	 =	 special connection
Safety devices
0	 =	 none
1	 =	 gas safety valve GSV6
2	 =	 burst disc
3	 =	 temperature fuse GMP6
Pressure range of the safety equipment
5.6.	 STANDARD ITEMS
5.6.1	 Technical data
Medium
Nitrogen (N2)
Permitted operating temperature
-20 °C ... +80 °C
Max. operating pressure
400 bar / 5800 psi
Accumulator connection
Bladder accumulator:
7/8-14UNF with adapter
For bladder accumulators, the appropriate adapter is supplied. All other connections are sealed with locking screws.
Piston and diaphragm accumulators:
M28x1.5
For piston and diaphragm accumulators the connection is a lock nut with M28x1.5 thread as standard.
Weight
	■ Standard design for SB
1.6 kg
	■ Standard design for SBO and SK
1.5 kg
EN
 3
.5
52
.8
/0
5.
24
194
Hydraulic accumulator connection
shown with adapter M28x1.5 / 7/8-14UNF
Bladder
accumulators
330-0.5 / 400-0.5
Bladder
accumulators